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1 message

Darrell Frazier <dfrazier@gatesvilleisd.org> Mon, Feb 1, 2021 at 12:29 PM
To: Mashara Streater <mstreate@gatesvilleisd.org>, Allan Collins <allan.collins@sodexo.com>, Barrett Pollard
<bpollard@gatesvilleisd.org>, Bridget Register <bregiste@gatesvilleisd.org>, Cindy Venable <cvenable@gatesvilleisd.org>,
Clifford Reece <clifford.reece@sodexo.com>, Gail Shelton <Gail.Shelton@sodexo.com>, Janna Holland
<janna.holland@sodexo.com>, Joyce Blanchard <joyce.blanchard@gatesvilleisd.org>, Keegan Webb
<kwebb@gatesvilleisd.org>, Marsha Worthington <mworthington@gatesvilleisd.org>, Yancey Sanderson
<ysanderson@gatesvilleisd.org>, SCOTT HARPER <sharper@gatesvilleisd.org>, Shane Webb <swebb@gatesvilleisd.org>,
Emily Kuykendall <ecoward@gatesvilleisd.org>

Please find attached our Food Service Productivity Report for January.

Here’s a quick Ranking by campus:

JANUARY 2021 2020-2021Y-T-D

1 2 3 4 5 ALL 1 2 3 4 5 ALL

PRI ELE INT JH HS GISD PRI ELE INT JH HS GISD

19.10 | 18.76 | 16.84 | 14.84 | 12.73 | 16.44 19.37 | 17.64 | 15.34 | 12.83 | 10.97 | 15.11

PERCENTAGE CHANGE FROM PRIOR YEAR = || 13.88% | 1.47% | -3.66% |-14.93%| -1.99% | 0.38%

Highlights for the month of January:

e Everybody hit the 12+mark in January!! A giant THANK YOU to our Cafeteria staff! All
campuses were up from December. HS outperformed last year's January numbers and came
close to breaking a record.

e PRI jumped back in the lead this month at 19.10, its best January in the past 6 years! ELE
dropped into 2nd place. JH displaced HS for 4th place.

Highlights for Y-T-D:

e PRI, ELE and the District are at an all-time HIGH.
e INT, JH & HS are behind last year's productivity numbers.
e As a whole, the District’s rating over last year is slightly ahead.

We thank our food service team for its continued efforts to improve our productivity numbers while
serving our students tasty and nutritious meals.

Gratefully!

Darrell H. Frazier, CPA, RTSBA
Chief Financial Officer, Gatesville ISD
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FOOD SERVICE PRODUCTIVITY (FY21 TREND LINE)
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